# 506458444 01/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6505216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BWD ACQUISITION, LLC	01/06/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRANDYWINE DRUMLABELS, LLC	
Street Address:	904 STEWART AVENUE	
City:	WAUSAU	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54402-0904	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6000726
Patent Number:	5673943

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (715)845-2718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7158454336

Email: slipowski@ruderware.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN P. LIPOWSKI

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8050

Address Line 4: WAUSAU, WISCONSIN 54402-8050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEVEN P. LIPOWSKISIGNATURE:/Steven P. Lipowski/DATE SIGNED:01/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=W2659026#page1.tif source=W2659026#page2.tif

PATENT 506458444 REEL: 055043 FRAME: 0242

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BWD ACQUISITION, LLC

Executed by the undersigned for the purpose of amending the Articles of Organization of BWD Acquisition, LLC as follows:

- Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:
   Article 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Brandywine Drumlabels, LLC.
- 2. In all other respects the above-referenced Articles of Organization remain unchanged and in force.

These Articles of Amendment were adopted by the vote required under Wis. Stats. Section 183.0404(2).

Executed on this 6th day of January, 2021.

Benjamin T. Reif, Manager

Drafted By:

Matthew D. Rowe, Esq. Ruder Ware, L.L.S.C.

Return To:

Cindy M. Dahlke, Paralegal cdahlke@ruderware.com



For Office



### State of Wisconsin

## **Department of Financial Institutions**

### **Endorsement**

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - Ch. 183 BWD ACQUISITION, LLC

Received Date: 1/6/2021 Filed Date: 1/12/2021

Filing Fee: \$40.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00 Entity ID#: B100109

Total Fee: \$65.00

Name Change

PATENT REEL: 055043 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 01/20/2021**